

ORDER IN R.C.S. No. 118/2024

1] The plaintiff filed application for issue summons to the defendant No. 1 and 2 through paper publication. Hence, Permission is granted.

Place : Bhor.
Dt. 19.08.2025

(M.W. Jadhav)
Jt. C.J.J.D, Bhor.