

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. NO. 118/2024

- 1] Summons and notices were issued to Defendant No.
2. As per the Bailiff Report dated 25-09-2024, the summons could not be served as the defendant was not found at the given address. Thereafter, public notice was published in the newspaper on 24-09-2025.
- 2] Summons to Defendant No. 3 was duly served, as per the Bailiff Report dated 20-09-2024.
- 3] Despite service and publication, none of the defendants have appeared before the Court. Hence, the suit shall proceed ex parte against Defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

**Place : Bhor, Pune
Date : 07/03/2026.**

**(Smt. M.W. Jadhav)
Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division, Bhor.**

CERTIFICATE

I affirms that the contents of this P. D. F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of the Court	:- Hon'ble Smt. Meena V. Jadhav Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Bhor, Pune
Name of the Steno	:- M. S. Kondhare L.G.
Date of Order	:- 07-03-2026
Signed by P.O.	:- 07-03-2026
Order uploaded on	:- 09-03-2026